700080200

REEL: 014546 FRAME: 0256

(Rev. 10/02)	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (вхр. 6/30/2005) РАТЕ	NTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ _ ▼ _ ▼	. 🔻 🗤	7 T T		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		ss of receiving party(ies)		
3M Innovative Properties Company	Name: HemaGen/PFC			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖌 Assignment 🗌 Merger		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
	Street Address: 5	58 Elizabeth Circle		
	e			
Other				
:	city: Greenbrae	eState:_CA_Zip:_94904		
12/10/02 Execution Date:				
	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 🔄 Yas 🖌 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	pplication, the execution da			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	8. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,420,359		
	5,502,094 ar	nd 5,567,765		
Additional numbers	- ∣ s attached? [] Yes [✔] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		plications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name:Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u></u> 120.00		
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
	- Authorized to E	be charged to deposit account		
Street Address 2700 Carew Tower	8. Deposit account nu	imber:		
	23-3000	23-3000		
441 Vine Street				
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip; 45202	-			
CityState:2ip:2ip:	-			
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
). Signature,	-			
	∂			
Donald F. Frei	mald the -			
Name of Person Signing	- Country / C	April 22, 2004		
	Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet informatio	cuments: 4		
Commissioner of Patents	& Trademarka, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231	•••		
.				
		PATENT		

CH \$120.00 233000 5420359

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 3M Innovative Properties Company, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 33427, St. Paul MN 55133-3427, is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the U.S. Letters Patents listed in the attached Schedule, and the inventions secured thereby;

WHEREAS, HemaGen/PFC, a limited partnership of California, having its principal place of business at 58 Elizabeth Circle, Greenbrae, CA 94904 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and the inventions described in and covered thereby,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said 3M Innovative Properties Company does by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to HemaGen/PFC, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, the same to be held and enjoyed by HemaGen/PFC, to the

PATENT REEL: 014546 FRAME: 0257

end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said 3M Innovative Properties Company, had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with a right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and said 3M Innovative Properties Company does hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of said inventions, said applications for Letters Patents and said Letters Patents to HemaGen/PFC.

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF

SS

)

)

On this $\underline{ID^2}$ day of $\underline{Dec.}$, 2002, before me personally appeared <u>Gary b. Griswold</u>, to me known and known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

(SEAL) JEAN S. KISTLER NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESCIA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31 2005 ~~~~~

-2-

PATENT REEL: 014546 FRAME: 0258 32PM 513 241 6234

NO. 2674 P. 5

SCHEDULE

<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>Issued Date</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>
5,420,359	05/30/95	132,787	10/07/93
5,502,094	03/26/96	437,299	05/17/95
5,567,765	10/22/96	606,516	02/23/96

PATENT REEL: 014546 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 04/22/2004